The requisite quorum being present pursuant to Clause 71 of the Company's Constitution, Tengku 
Chairman declared the Meeting duly convened at 10.00 a.m. 

SUMMARY OF PROXY FORMS RECEIVED 

Based on the Poll Administrator Report, the Company had received a total of sixteen (16) proxy forms from 
the shareholders for a total of two hundred forty-nine million five hundred seventy-eight thousand and seven 
hundred (249,578,700) shares representing 71.61% of the total issued share capital of the Company within 
the stipulated prescribed period of forty-eight (48) hours before the time of convening this Meeting. 

POLLING AND VOTING PROCEDURES 

The Chairman informed the Meeting that in accordance with Paragraph 8.29A of the Main Market Listing